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1. Highlights of the Financial Results
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Summary of the Financial Results

{ZH (100million yen)

20 [ 1-20RE 0207w

FY2012 = Fy2o13 2% el FY2012 = Fy2013 A beieti)
wLE Net saes 2979 3,321 +342 +115% 5833 6,384 +552 +9.5%
CELE Operating incame 238 183  -55 -23.1% 480 341 -139 —29.0%
R Ordinary ncorme 240 172  -68 -28.3% 476 328 -148 -31.1%
4 7128 Net income 133 94 -39 -29.4y 311 170  -140 -452%
kEBERREE e 80%  5.5% 8.2%  5.3%

ROE* Return on equity 6.2% 3.7% 7.5% 3.4%
BBL—t gy /U 80.20  98.76 79.74  99.99
o e JPY/EUR 102.91 128.95 103.45 125.50
J&;H Crude Oil $/BBL (Dubai) 1064 100.8 111.3 1045

* Return on Equity = Net Income / (Shareholders’ Equity (average) + Accumulated other comprehensive income(average))
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Highlights of the Financial Results

[ For the six months ended June 30, 2013]

Net Sales 638.4 billion yen (up 55.2 billion yen YoY)
Operating Income 34.1 billion yen (down 13.9 billion yen YoY)

The Group’s sales increased thanks to the impacts of changes
In exchange rates and the scope of consolidation, in addition to
Increased shipments of electronics-related products.

The Group’s profits fell, affected by the price decline mainly

In the architectural glass business in Europe.

Rising energy prices gave pressure on the Group’s profit and loss.
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Consolidated Statements of Income

{&M (100million yen)

2 1-2Q & &t (1-20 Total)

FY2012 FY2013 18R Change FY2012 FY2013 1&i@ Change
5ELS 2979 3321 +342x 5833 6,384 +552x

Net Sales (+11.5%) (+9.5%)
2ol 238 183 70 480 341 O
DRNBE 2 -1 -4 -13
SRR 3 5 -7 -3
Fro iR 3 4 10 5
%O'h@ﬂi’ —4 -20 —6 -14
Al 240 172 . 476 328 0

AR 23 -31 -13  -53

Extraordinary gains (losses)

a2 nEl -76 -188
TEZ Ibeﬁf:{etfﬁ 217 141 (-35.1%) 463 2176 (-40.5%)

ENBF 74 36 130 92

Income taxes

VDY~ =
DEBERE 10 1 23 13

consolidated subsidiaries

SR g 133 94 PR 311 170

Net income (_294%) (_452%)

* Foreign exchange fluctuation resulted in +36.1 billion yen in Net Sales and +0.1 billion yen in Operating Income in 2Q,

and +60.6 billion yen in Net Sales and —0.1 billion yen in Operating Income in 1-2Q total. . . . .
All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) 1Bf§ F#3U&+#t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.
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Variance Analysis on Operating Income
(2Q FY2013 vs. 2Q FY2012)

{&F (100million yen)

Al B HALE 5518 [ 2%

¥ 5.5 bn down from the same period last year

+62

300
T E 183
200 SIEH R +16
Sales Volume/Quantity, ] _
Product Mix -123 ~10 T

== i kA

JCiE JR CAHA FHE & FDith
100 Selling Prices Purchase Prices Cost Reduction

Fuels/Raw Materials /Others

2Q FY2012 2Q FY2013
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Variance Analysis on Operating Income
(2Q FY2013 vs. 1Q FY2013)

{&M (100million yen)

AT FEALE 25(8 FHiE 4R

¥ 2.5 bn up from last quarter

+35 +28 183
T = 5eiBE -18 =y
Y1595 Seling Prices RV IRAA FHET 4% Z D1t
Sales Volume/Q}Jantity, Purchase Prices Cost Reduction
Product Mix Fuels/Raw Materials /Others
L ] ] ] ] 1 1
1Q FY2013 2Q FY2013
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Variance Analysis on Operating Income
(1-2Q FY2013 vs. 1-2Q FY2012)

{&F (100million yen)

BI4EREIEILE 139(E &

¥ 13.9 bn down from the same period last year

700
+125
600
w « [
0o | BRSS 4 E
AR FE AL +48 341
300 i Sales I:)/:Z:L;um(:et/'ail;l(antity, _273 _ _
e -39 =P
200 selimePrices  IRIAMEHEE  Zoith
Purchase Prices Cost Reduction
100 F Fuels/Raw Materials /Others
O | | | | | 1
1-2Q FY2012 1-2Q FY2013
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Consolidated Balance Sheets
{&M (100million yen)

2012/12  2013/6 1R 2012/12  2013/6 1Rk
Dec. 31,2012  Jun. 30, 2013 Change Dec. 31,2012  Jun. 30, 2013 Change

BEEDAR Assets 18,994 20,393 +1,399 ﬁﬁ(bﬂfi Lisblties 9,024 9437  +413

RBEE Current assets 6512 6,872  +359 HEAES Payables 1,189 1,217 +28
HS B UTES  Cash on hand & in banks 1,005 1,179  +175 éﬁip‘mﬁ) o O & Bonde) 5330 5603  +273
%gz%&lﬁ Trade notes & accounts 2496 2532 +36 ZDih Other liabilities 2505 2,617 +112
WAENE R  inventories 2,083 2281  +197 MEEDED  Netessess 9,969 10,956  +986
ZDith Other current assets 929 879 -50 MREEBEKX Shareholders’ Equity 9,840 9,862 +22

BIFEEE  Frcdasses 12,481 13521  +1,040 CEX Commen stock 909 909 -
B hl Dmeenunlebed 40096 10,773 +678 BAFIRS  Addtional paicin capita 970 970 -
BERMIES  ivestments nsecuriies 1,959 2,369 +410 FIBRFIRE  Rotained camines 8263 8,282 +20
Z Dt Other fixed assets 427 379 47 B2 Treasury stook -301  -299 +2

Sam TR e | 422 505 +926
Tk T HtE Share Subscription Rights 19 18 -1
DBIRERESS  Coveavisted Suboidres 532 571  +39
BEGRT  Toulases 18,994 20,393 +1,399* BE-MEEES Oo. o 18994 20,393 +1,399*

* +111.3 billion yen due to foreign exchange fluctuation.
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Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

&M (100million yen)

20 W 1-2QR&t(-20Tot)

EXREHCEDHFYYTa-T70— (a)
Cash flows from operating activities (a)

P& <F S E A

Income before income taxes & minority interests

BMERE - DNAEH - EE & ERE

Depreciation/Amortization/Impairment

B A I8

Increase (decrease) in working capital

T D1h

Others
BREFEICELSFT vy a-70— (b)
Cash flows from investing activities (b)

& E & E IS

Purchase of property, plant & equipment

T D1t

Others
) —Frvya-70— (a)+b)
Free cash flow (a)+(b)
MBEEIC LS T vy a-TJ0—
Cash flows from financing activities

& AR

Increase (decrease) in bank loans, bonds & CP

BN

Dividends paid

T itk

Others

REFITRIMEERE

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash & cash equivalents

R FDENMNEE

Changes in cash & cash equivalents

AGC

FY2012

460

217

285

—-80

38

—-306
-367

61

154

134

FY2013 FY2012 FY2013
471 922 8717
141 463 2176
348 589 683
2] —65 -3
—-46 —65 =17
-355 —-584 —-176
—396 —700 =775
1 115 -1

116 337 101
—-64 500 —96
-9/ 663 113
0 -150 —-150
-1 -13 -19
43 16 111
95 853 196

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lB&§ F#3X &4t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.
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CAPEX, Depreciation & Others

{2 (100million yen)

20 | 1-2QR& (20 Tow

FY2012 FY2013 FY2012 FY2013
iz A CAPEX 285 352 702 737
TSR E Depreciation 281 343 569 674
MR E R&D 117 114 238 233
Dec. 31, 2012 Jun. 30, 2013
EF|FEIEIEDS*  Interest-boaring debtor 5408 5672
D/ELEZ D/E rati 0.54 052

* Interest—bearing debts include lease obligations. (7.9 billion yen as of Dec. 31, 2012, 6.9 billion yen as of Jun. 30, 2013)

AG C All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) JBf§F#kt&4t Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 12



2. Information by Business and
Geographic Segments
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2Q
1-2Q2 &t
1-2Q Total

* ORBFITRIER AL
() shows change from FY2012:

e EEDAER

Breakdown of Sales

AR

Glass

WASR
(BER.V—5—)
Flat Glass : Building & Solar

BEERASX

Automotive Glass

AGC

= = s
5oL = = %*UE 1,800 -
Sales Operating Income
FY2012 FY2013 FY2012 FY2013 1,600
1,674 _ -43 1,400 -
Lshell (+284) U (-26)
3,207 106 0
2,8k (+425) - (-96) 1,000 -
800 -
600 -
Sub total Japan & Asia Americas Europe Elimination
2Q 1,674 792 229 699 —46 200 -
e L T O 1,559 439 1306  -97 O
2Q 923 396 94 468 -36
T2QRE 1,746 768 183 872  -77
2Q 751 395 135 231 -10
T2QRE 1,462 791 256 434  -20

Glass Segment (1)

&M (100million yen

Performance Trend

Automotve Glass
m Flat Glass
——0.P. 751

2Q.12 3Q.12 4Q.12 1Q.13 2Q.13

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lB&§ F#3X &4t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.
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Glass Segment (2)

[YoY comparison for the first six months]

[Architectural Glass]
® Japan/Asia :Shipments remained strong.

® Americas :Shipments were on a moderate recovery track.

® Europe : Shipments were sluggish and, despite price improvement in some
regions during Q2, price levels fell below the same period last year.

[Automotive Glass]

® In Japan, the Group’s shipments decreased, reflecting a drop in auto production
In the country.

® In Europe, shipments were on the same level as the previous year despite
a decrease in auto production in the region.

® In Asia and North America, shipments remained favorable.

(Glass for Solar Power Systems]
® Shipments decreased as the tough competitive environment continued.

AG C All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) BB F#kX &4t Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 15



Electronics Segment (1)

=Sl
Operating income

FY2012 ~ FY2013  FY2012 = FY2013 |
900 -
891 183
2Q 831 il 202 i 500
1-2Q& &t 1,740 376 700 -
1-2Q Total Uiei (+129) S (-5)
600 -
* OARFIIATERKAL
() shows change from FY2012. 500 -
400 -
300 -
Breakdown of Sales 200 -
2Q 755 ]
TA4ATLA Display B—— 100
{26 Totl 1,498 0
FEH = 136
BFE Electronic Materials -
el 242

& (100million yen)

Performance Trend

Electronic Materials
=== Display
=C=0.P.

135 163 136
106

2Q.12 3Q.12 4Q.12 1Q.13 20Q.13
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Electronics Segment (2)

[ YoY comparison for the first six months]

[Display)
® Shipments of TFT-LCD glass substrates and specialty glass for display
applications increased.

[Electronic Materials]

® Shipments of semiconductor-related products and optoelectronics materials
for camera applications increased. However shipments of some products in
this category were weak.

AG C All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) BB F#kX &4t Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 17



Chemicals Segment (1)

&M (100million yen)

= F= K
seles Operating income Fluorochemicals & Specialty Chemicals 100

800 - )
FY2012 ~ FY2013 = FY2012 = FY2013 = Chlor-akali & Urethane
==0.P. *excluding Elimination - 90
716 37 700 7
2 2 47
Q 69 (+64) (-10) 255 | O
- 600 - 224
1_2Q§:E+ -I 280 1,383 -IOO 72 242 221 238 - 70
1-2Q Total ’ (+103) (-28) 500 -
* ORNEFFFTEREAL
() shows change from FY2012. 400
5t EEDAER 300
Breakdown of Sales
200
2Q
HA—LT LAY LAY 486
Chlor-alkali & Urethane 1-2Q2&t
1-2Q Total 9 38 100
_ 2 255 0
TVHRIEFE AR ¥ To
Fluorochemicals & Specialty Chemicals 1-2QE:t 2Q12 3Q.J12 4Q12 1Q13 2Q.13
1-2Q Total 493
2Q —
% 26
Elimination 1-2Q2R:t
1-2Q Total _49

AG C All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) JBf§F#X 24 Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 18



Chemicals Segment (2)

[ YoY comparison for the first six months]

[Chlor-alkali & Urethane]
® Asia continued to show strong performance.

[Fluorochemicals & Specialty Chemicals]

® Shipments of pharmaceutical and agrochemical intermediates and active
Ingredients remained buoyant.

® Shipments of certain products in this category decreased due to such effect
as economic slowdown in Europe.

AG C All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) BB F#kX &4t Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 19



YoY Performance Comparison by Business Segment

{&HM (100million yen)

20 N 120 (207w

LS
SR
EF
L
TSIV OR-ZFDih
HE
StEt
=R F
HZR
EF
(A==
TSIV RZFDth
HE
etEt

Sales FY2012

Glass 1,390
Electronics 831
Chemicals/Other 652
Ceramics/Other 230
Elimination -123
Consolidated total 2979
Operating income = FY2012

Glass =17
Electronics 202
Chemicals 47
Ceramics/Other 6
Elimination 0
Consolidated total 238

FY2013
1,674
891
716
224
-184
3,321

FY2013
—-43
183
37
4
2
183

* The category “Other,” used until the previous year, was renamed “Ceramics / Other” in 2013.

AGC

&5 Change
+284
+61
+64
-6
—-60
+342
1835 Change
—26
-19
-10
-1
+1
—99

FY2012
2,182
1,611
1,280

480
-320
5,833

FY2012
-9
381
100
9
-1
480

FY2013 g Change
3,207 +425
1,740 +129
1,383 +103

377 -103
-323 -2
6,384 +552

FY2013 iR chanee

-106 -96

376 -5
712 -28
2 -7
_3 _3
341 -139

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) JBf§F#kX£# Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 20



Quarterly Performance Comparison by Business Segment

1Q Y2013 2Q FY2013

AR Glass 1,534
T Electronics 849
==t Chemicals 667
53V R FDIth ceramics/Other 153
JHE Elimination -139
£ 215t Consolidated total 3.064
HSA Glass -62
TF Electronics 193
(A==t Chemicals 34
TIIYPR-F D Ceramics/Other -3
JBHE Elimination -5
+11Et Consolidated total 158

* The category “Other,” used until the previous year, was renamed “Ceramics / Other” in 2013.

AGC

{& M (100million yen)

B % 13
Change Change %
1,674 +140 +9.1%
891 +42 +4.9%
716 +49 +7.4%
224 +70 +46.0%
-184 -45 -
3,321 +257 +8.4%
2Q FY2013 =
-43 +19
183 -10 —5.4%
37 +3 +9.0%
4 +7 -
2 +6 ~
183 +25 +16.1%

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lB&§ F#3X &4t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.

21



YoY Performance Comparison by Geographic Segment

&M (100million yen)

HE
Hhig R E A
Et5t

AGC

Sales

Japan & Asia
Americas
Europe
Elimination

Consolidated total

Operating income
Japan & Asia
Americas

Europe

Elimination

Cross—regional
common expenses

Consolidated total

FY2012
2,297
220
961
-98
2,979

FY2012
339
-11
=17
0
—74
238

FY2013
2,401
285
743
-109
3,321

FY2013
311
-19

18 Change
+105
+69
+182
-11
+342

1 Change
-28
-8
-18
+1
-2
—39

1-2Q i%‘l‘ (1-2Q Total)

FY2012
4.474
428
1,106
~174
5,833

FY2012
669
-19
-21
-1
—-147
480

FY2013
4,651
947
1,397
-211
6,384

FY2013
616
—-36
-84
-2
—-154
341

18 Change
+178
+119
+291

-36
+952

18 Change
~52
~16
-63

-0
-7
139

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) JBf§F#kt&4t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 22



Quarterly Performance Comparison by Geographic Segment

M (100million yen)

10 FY2013 20 FY2013 ol

BR-7O7 Japan & Asia 2,250 2,401 +152 +6.7%
FAH Americas 262 285 +23 +8.6%
J—Aw/N Europe 653 743 +90 +13.8%
HE Elimination -102 -109 -7 ~
+1#1:t Consolidated total 3.064 3,321 +257 +8.4%
1Q FY2013 2Q FY2013 ;h”@ L
BAR-7O7 Japan & Asia 305 311 +2.0%
T A)Ah Americas -16 -19 -3 —
J—0Ow/\N Europe -50 -35 +15 -
JBHE Elimination -3 1 +5 —
Hhig H@ & F S;;:j;:g””a' commen -78 -76 +3 ~
é*i E‘l‘ Consolidated total 158 183 +95 +16.1%

AG C All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) B F#3X£&4L Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.



The Impact of FOREX and Change in the Scope of Consolidation
(Compared with 1-2Q FY2012)

EtEt*

VAN
X7 Consolidated total

Segment

sek

Sales

1-2Q FY2013 6,384
HIE R HA L
Change vs. 1-2Q FY2012 +552
[T EEZR<ATFERH L] —999
Change like—for—like vs. 1-2Q FY2012

Impact of FORE;I +606

EGEmETREOEE

Impact of Change in the Scope +1 68

of Consolidation
* The su

AGC

m of the se

gment amounts may not equal the amount of conso

(=E S
ES

Operating
income

341

-139

-119

-1

-19

lidated total, because

Sales

3,207
+425
-143

+436

+132

*IJ E

Operating

income

—-106

-96

-71

-10

-16

7= F
tLeE

Sales

1,740
+129
+64
+59

+7

*IJ E

Operating

Income

376

it includes the amount of Other Segment and elimination.

3 (100million yen)

i

ot
il

Sales

1,383
+103

-30
+105

+28

HS5R L&
Glass = Chemicals

BF
lectronics

=
I 2E

Operating
income

12

-28
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Outlook for FY2013
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FY2013 Forecast

FY2013 Ri@EL

FY2012
FY2013 Forecast
B 2HTH 7H31H FRILELL FRIEE L%
% b5 ot sl 11,900 13000 13500  +1,600  +13.4%
BEEFE Operating income 929 1 ’000 700 -2929 —24 7%
BEEFE Ordinary income 866 900 650 -216 —24.9%
L EA M 2R Net income 438 500 100 -338 ~77.9%
F L EEERSER Operating profit 71.8% 1.7% 5.2%

margin

ROE*! Return on equity 50% 53% 1 1 %

B | (Hch ) JPY/USD 79.82 90.0 100.0™
FOREX Average JPY/EUR 102.63 120.0 130.0*
g Crude Oil  $/BBL (Dubai) 109.1 110.0 110.07

Dividend (Yen/Share) 26 26 1 8

* Return on Equity = Net Income / (Shareholders’ Equity (average) + Accumulated other comprehensive income (average))
ROE of FY2013 Forecast is calculated by using the Shareholders’ equity, etc. as of Dec.31, 2012.

AGC

—HRA-YEELEE

*2 Assumption for FY2013

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) JBf§F#kX 24 Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 26



Reasons for the Revision to Earnings Forecast
- Main factors are architectural glass in Europe and displays -

FY2013 earnings forecast Unexpected circumstances

1,000

Architectural glass business in
Europe: the business
environment has become far
more challenging than initially
expected.

Major
downward
revision

Display business: Increased
costs due to the
considerable depreciation of
the yen.

Initial Current

AG C All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) BB F#k3X£4t Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 27



Architectural Glass Business in Europe (1)

EU GDP growth projections

(%) (%)

4.3

Economic
conditions are
becoming
even severer.

2010 11 2010 11 '12 13

Nov. 2012 et \ay. 2013 Oct. 2012 === Jul. 2013

B

Weak demand causing little improvement in
supply & demand

AG c Source: EU GDP growth rate Eurostats, Russia’s GDP growth rate IMF All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) iB&F#kX<4t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 28




Architectural Glass Business in Europe (2)
- Both prices and volume fell below the expectation -

Clear float shipment volume in

Clear float prices in Europe

Europe (2013 projections

1.20 Despite the price hike in Q2,
116 | Prices fell more than 10% below [ 1.00 |4% down
: the initial projections. 3 0.96
_ 11 ) 1.06
FY2013initial | _ _/ _ _ _ N _ _ _ _ _ _ _ .
projections 1.04
1.00 1.00
0.90 2091
0.86
0.80 ' , , , , Initial Current
.1 0 .1 1 v1 2 o1 3/3 '1 3/6 Source :AGC,, FY2013 initial projections =1

Source :AGC, FY2010 price =1

S ——

[ Furthercost reduction is required to overcome this difficult situation. }

AG C All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) IBRS F#kst 24t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 29



Business Outlook for FY2013 (1)

(Glass]
® Architectural Glass
Japan/Asia : Shipments will remain strong.
Americas : Shipments will recover moderately.
Europe : Although shipments will remain weak, the supply &

demand balance is expected to improve, leading to
price recovery.

® Automotive Glass

Shipments will increase driven by strong demand in fast-growing
markets.

® Glass for Solar Power Systems

Shipments will be bearish due to the continued tough competitive
environment.

AG C All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) iBE§F#kst£ 4t Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 30



Business Outlook for FY2013 (2)

[Electronics]

® Shipments of TFT-LCD glass substrates and specialty glass for display
applications are expected to be strong for full year.

® Shipments of electronic materials will make a gradual recovery and be
favorable for full year although short-term demand may fluctuate.

[(Chemicals]
® Shipments of chlor-alkali products will remain strong.
® Shipments of fluorochemicals related products will likely recover.

AG C All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) JBf§F#kt&#t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 31



CAPEX / Depreciation / R&D

&M (100million yen)

1% & cAPEX" JE{M{E#ENZ Depreciation ZeEAFEE R&D

2,000 o 2,000 1.000 .
57 ’ 1 ,700 900 -
1500 1,500 | 300 800 |
504 foe 1,179 700 1
1,101 600 -
400
500 - 500 - 300
200
M i ©
0 0 0
FY2011 FY2012 FY2013 FY2011 FY2012 FY2013 FY2011 FY2012 FY2013
Forecast Forecast Forecast
* Actual results include M&As.
WAHSR EF p(a=-t WEIIYIR-FDIh
Glass Electronics Chemicals Ceramics/Other

AGC All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) 1BE4 F#kxt &4t Asahi Glass Co, Ltd. 32
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Revision to the Dividend Forecast

AG C All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) iBE§F#kt&#t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 34



AGC

Revision to FY2013 Dividend Forecast

FY2013 dividend forecast

Initial forecast

15t half 13 yen
2"d half 13 yen
Full year 26 yen

26

13 yen

Syen

18 yen

Dividend amount

26

2010

‘11

26

12

18

'13 forecast
All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lB#§F#ksU&4t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.
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Appendix
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Changes in the Financial Results

{ZM (100million yen)

share (yen)

18,000
15,000
5
i3
= 12,000 —
Z
@
4 9,000 ||
3
&,
6,000 —
-
~e
3,000 —
~A
0
FY2013
FY2006 | FY2007 | FY2008 | FY2009 | FY2010 | FY2011 | FY2012
Forecast
e 5l =) Net sales 16,205 | 16,812 | 14443 | 11,482 | 12,889 | 12,147 | 11,900 | 13,500
=R Operating income 1,366 1,975 1,540 867 2,292 1,657 929 700
A= LHAMIFIZE  Net income 450 696 392 200 1,232 953 438 100
BEFIEE  Operating income/Net sales| 8.4% 11.7% 10.7% 7.5% 17.8% 13.6% 7.8% 5.2%
—HRL-UEE X € Cash dividend
BRET-YESE Cash dividends per ¥16 ¥20 ¥24 ¥16 ¥26 ¥26 ¥26 ¥18

AGC

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) iB&F#kX &4t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.
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2,500

2,000

1,500
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=] Eﬁméﬁﬂ%ﬁuﬁimoa
WEEREREE(ROA)
BEEARLE
D/E(BFIFEME-MEELER)
BECF/AHNTAR

—HR &=V B ER R AE (EPS)

*3

EBITDA

*1 Return on Equity = Net Income / (Shareholders’ Equity (average) + Accumulated other comprehensive income (average))

Financial Index

*1

Return on equity 51%
Return on assets % 6.5%
Equity ratio % 42%
. . I3
Debt/Equity ratio times 0.58
CF from Operating & 0.30
Activities/Interest—bearing debt times ’
. M
Earnings per share Yen 38.37
&M
EBITDA oo v 1,809

*2 Return on assets = Operating income / Total assets (average)

*3 Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortization(EBITDA) =

ABBL—bk
Exchange rates
. Hh T
H/kIL JPY/USD
=R
HpEY
H/oa—1a  JPY/EUR
Hx

AGC

7.5%
9.3%
45%
0.52
0.46
99.35

2,955

4.7%
7.8%
40%
0.77
0.34
33.53

2,199

Net Income (Loss) Before Taxes + Depreciation + Interest expenses

27% 15.8% 11.8% 5.0%
48% 12.9% 9.6% 5.2%
42% 46% 48% 90%
0.74 0.60 0.57 0.54
0.30 0.56 0.31 0.31
1712 10552 8190 37.88
1,873 3,084 2594 1,928

FY2013

IR S Y Y -V ™ N

FY2012
Average 79.28 80.20 78.62
At quarter end 82.19 79.31 77.60
Average 103.99 102.91 98.36
At quarter end 109.80 98.74 100.24
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81.17
86.58
105.25
114.71

92.42
94.05
122.04
120.73

98.76

100.0*
98.59
128.95 »
130.0
128.53

*4 Assumption for FY2013
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Major Press Releases in FY2013

February 7 AGC to voluntarily adopt International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS)
February 21  AGC to set up a new chemical strengthening facility for large-sized Dragontrail™ in Japan
March 11 AGC invests in Triton Microtechnologies that owns cutting-edge via-fill technology

April 23 AGC to build a mega-solar power station in Ako, Hyogo prefecture

May 9 AGC to establish regional headquarters in Singapore

AGC's new AN Wizus™ glass substrate for high resolution displays achieves world's lowest level of

May 14 thermal shrinkage

Mav 20 AGC to market self-adhesive glass for optical bonding that produces more vivid and clear display
y devices

June 6 AGC to provide world's first glass roofs for player benches at FIFA Confederations Cup Brazil 2013

June 6 AGC's proven high performance Fluon®ETFE Film used in world class stadium in Brazil
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Disclaimer

B This material is solely for information purposes and should not be
construed as a solicitation. Although this material (including the financial
projections) has been prepared using information we currently believe
reliable, Asahi Glass does not take responsibility for any errors and
omissions pertaining to the inherent risks and uncertainties of the
material presented.

B \We ask that you exercise your own judgment in assessing this material.
Asahi Glass is not responsible for any losses that may arise from
investment decisions based on the forecasts and other numerical
targets contained herein.

Copyright Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.

No duplication or distribution without prior consent of
Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.
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AGC EFRIEH

ASAHI GLASS CO.,LTD.

T 100-8405
RAMTFRERANOR—THSE1S

HADREILTA2T
Shin-Marunouchi Bldg., 1-5-1 Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku,

Tokyo 100-8405 Japan

Bahtk: L IRE
Contact :Corporate Communications & Investor Relations
E-mail : investor-relations@agc.com
TEL :+81-(0)3-3218-5096
FAX :+81-(0)3-3201-5390

www.agc.com
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